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Community Viability Specialist; Jennifer Shaver Friedel, J.D., Professor of Practice, Virginia Tech 

 
The following attorneys are members of the American Agricultural Lawyers Association. The American 
Agricultural Lawyers Association is the only national professional organization focusing on the legal needs of the 
agricultural community. By providing this list, neither Virginia Tech nor the Commonwealth of Virginia endorses 
any of these attorneys or vouches for the quality of legal services provided. Names are listed in alphabetical order 
and the order of the names listed holds no significance. 

 

 

James Baarda 
USDA, *Retired 
15258 Fog Mountain Circle 
Haymarket, VA 20169-8157 
Phone: 703.753.4691 
jimbaarda@gmail.com 
 
Mark Botkin 
BotkinRose PLC 
3190 Peoples Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
Phone: 540-437-0019 
mbotkin@botkinrose.com 
 
John Flora 
Flora Pettit PC 
P.O. Box 1287 
90 N. Main Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803 
Phone: 540.437.3111 
jwf@fplegal.com 
 
 

 
 

 

 
Gary Baise 
OFW Law 
2201 Great Falls Street 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1626 
Phone: 202.789.1212 
gbaise@ofwlaw.com 
 
Charles Delacruz 
National Grain and Feed Association 
1400 Crystal Drive, Suite 260 
Arlington, Virginia 22202-4155 
Phone: 202.289.0873 
cdelacruz@ngfa.org 
 
Marc Follmer 
Virginia Farm Bureau Group 
12580 West Creek Parkway 
Richmond, VA 23238-1110 
Phone: 804.290.1050 
Marc.follmer@vafb.com 



Jennifer S. Friedel 
Virginia Tech 
250 Drillfield Drive 
301C Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA 24061-1046 
Phone: 540.231.4178 
jfriedel@vt.edu 
 
Jared Kartchner 
Jared A. Kartchner, AAL 
8609 Westwood Center Drive, Suite 110 
Vienna, VA 22182-7525 
Phone: 703.574.0425 
jared@virginiaaglawyer.com 
 
Andrew Varcoe 
1114 Carper Street 
Mclean, VA 22101-2108 
Phone: 202.321.2031 
a_varcoe@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 

David Grahn 
200 North Filmore Street 
Arlington, VA 22201 
gotwins87@aol.com 
 
John Monica 
Protorae Law PLLC 
1921 Gallows Road, #9 
Tysons, VA 22182-3900 
Phone: 703.749.8507 
jmonica@protoraelaw.com 
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